Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Capacitors with screw terminals
Series/Type: B43703, B43723
Date: December 2019
© TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

Page 5 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
ESRtyp
300 Hz
60 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Mounting style ## = Design
0 = for capacitors with ring clip/clamp mounting
2 = for capacitors with threaded stud
00 = standard
03 = low inductance (13 nH)
07 = heat sink mounting
08 = insulated base
50 = PAPR terminal style
57 = PAPR with heat sink mounting
58 = PAPR with insulated base
For details refer to "Design options" on page 14.
VR = 350 V DC
2200 51.6 × 80.7 34 15 50 13.8 7.63 B437*3A4228M6##
2700 51.6 × 96.7 28 12 40 16.0 8.84 B437*3A4278M6##
3300 51.6 × 105.7 24 10 34 18.1 9.97 B437*3A4338M6##
3300 64.3 × 80.7 24 10 34 18.8 10.3 B437*3B4338M6##
3900 51.6 × 118.2 20 9.1 30 20.2 11.1 B437*3A4398M6##
3900 64.3 × 96.7 19 8.1 28 21.2 11.7 B437*3B4398M6##
4700 64.3 × 96.7 17 7.8 26 23.0 12.6 B437*3A4478M6##
5600 64.3 × 118.2 14 6.2 20 26.3 14.5 B437*3A4568M6##
5600 76.9 × 96.7 13 5.5 19 29.4 16.1 B437*3B4568M6##
6800 64.3 × 130.7 12 5.6 18 29.6 16.3 B437*3A4688M6##
6800 76.9 × 105.7 11 4.8 16 32.8 18.0 B437*3B4688M6##
8200 76.9 × 118.2 9.4 4.1 14 36.7 20.2 B437*3A4828M6##
10000 76.9 × 130.7 7.9 3.6 12 41.2 22.7 B437*3A4109M6##
10000 90.0 × 120.0 7.5 3.2 11 45.0 25.7 B437*3B4109M6##
12000 76.9 × 156.2 6.6 3.0 10 46.8 25.7 B437*3A4129M6##
12000 90.0 × 144.5 6.2 2.6 9.4 50.4 28.8 B437*3B4129M6##
15000 76.9 × 190.7 5.3 2.5 8.4 54.6 31.2 B437*3A4159M6##
15000 90.0 × 144.5 5.3 2.5 8.4 56.6 32.3 B437*3B4159M6##
18000 76.9 × 220.7 4.5 2.1 7.4 62.0 35.4 B437*3A4189M6##
18000 90.0 × 170.0 4.4 2.1 7.4 63.6 36.3 B437*3B4189M6##
22000 90.0 × 197.0 3.7 1.8 6.6 72.4 41.3 B437*3A4229M6##
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 6 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
ESRtyp
300 Hz
60 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Mounting style ## = Design
0 = for capacitors with ring clip/clamp mounting
2 = for capacitors with threaded stud
00 = standard
03 = low inductance (13 nH)
07 = heat sink mounting
08 = insulated base
50 = PAPR terminal style
57 = PAPR with heat sink mounting
58 = PAPR with insulated base
For details refer to "Design options" on page 14.
VR = 400 V DC
1800 51.6 × 80.7 65 20 100 12.5 6.91 B437*3A9188M6##
2200 51.6 × 96.7 50 16 80 14.4 7.99 B437*3A9228M6##
2700 51.6 × 105.7 45 14 70 16.4 9.08 B437*3A9278M6##
2700 64.3 × 80.7 40 14 65 17.0 9.39 B437*3B9278M6##
3300 51.6 × 130.7 34 11 55 19.2 10.6 B437*3A9338M6##
3300 64.3 × 96.7 34 11 55 19.5 10.7 B437*3B9338M6##
3900 64.3 × 96.7 30 10 50 21.2 11.6 B437*3A9398M6##
4700 64.3 × 118.2 24 8.3 40 24.3 13.4 B437*3A9478M6##
4700 76.9 × 96.7 24 7.5 38 26.8 14.7 B437*3B9478M6##
5600 64.3 × 130.7 20 7.3 34 27.3 15.0 B437*3A9568M6##
5600 76.9 × 105.7 20 6.5 32 29.8 16.4 B437*3B9568M6##
6800 76.9 × 118.2 17 5.6 28 33.6 18.4 B437*3A9688M6##
8200 76.9 × 130.7 14 4.8 24 37.8 20.8 B437*3A9828M6##
8200 90.0 × 120.0 14 4.4 22 40.7 23.2 B437*3B9828M6##
10000 76.9 × 156.2 12 4.0 19 43.3 23.8 B437*3A9109M6##
10000 90.0 × 144.5 11 3.6 18 46.0 26.3 B437*3B9109M6##
12000 76.9 × 190.7 9.6 3.3 16 49.4 28.2 B437*3A9129M6##
12000 90.0 × 144.5 9.7 3.3 16 51.1 29.2 B437*3B9129M6##
15000 76.9 × 220.7 7.8 2.8 13 57.8 33.0 B437*3A9159M6##
15000 90.0 × 170.0 7.8 2.7 13 59.0 33.7 B437*3B9159M6##
18000 90.0 × 197.0 6.6 2.4 12 66.8 38.1 B437*3A9189M6##
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 7 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
ESRtyp
300 Hz
60 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Mounting style ## = Design
0 = for capacitors with ring clip/clamp mounting
2 = for capacitors with threaded stud
00 = standard
03 = low inductance (13 nH)
07 = heat sink mounting
08 = insulated base
50 = PAPR terminal style
57 = PAPR with heat sink mounting
58 = PAPR with insulated base
For details refer to "Design options" on page 14.
VR = 450 V DC
1500 51.6 × 80.7 65 22 100 11.8 6.51 B437*3A5158M6##
1800 51.6 × 96.7 55 18 80 13.4 7.43 B437*3A5188M6##
2200 51.6 × 105.7 45 15 70 15.3 8.44 B437*3A5228M6##
2200 64.3 × 80.7 45 15 70 15.8 8.76 B437*3B5228M6##
2700 51.6 × 118.2 36 13 55 17.5 9.66 B437*3A5278M6##
2700 64.3 × 96.7 36 12 55 18.1 10.0 B437*3B5278M6##
3300 64.3 × 96.7 30 11 50 20.1 11.0 B437*3A5338M6##
3900 64.3 × 118.2 26 8.9 38 22.8 12.5 B437*3A5398M6##
3900 76.9 × 96.7 24 8.1 38 25.2 13.8 B437*3B5398M6##
4700 64.3 × 130.7 22 7.8 34 25.7 14.1 B437*3A5478M6##
4700 76.9 × 105.7 20 7.0 32 28.1 15.4 B437*3B5478M6##
5600 64.3 × 143.2 18 6.9 28 28.8 15.8 B437*3A5568M6##
5600 76.9 × 118.2 17 6.0 28 31.3 17.2 B437*3B5568M6##
6800 76.9 × 130.7 15 5.2 22 35.3 19.4 B437*3A5688M6##
6800 90.0 × 120.0 14 4.7 22 38.1 21.8 B437*3B5688M6##
8200 76.9 × 156.2 12 4.3 19 40.2 22.1 B437*3A5828M6##
8200 90.0 × 144.5 12 3.9 18 42.7 24.5 B437*3B5828M6##
10000 76.9 × 190.7 9.9 3.5 16 46.2 26.4 B437*3A5109M6##
10000 90.0 × 144.5 9.9 3.5 16 48.0 27.4 B437*3B5109M6##
12000 76.9 × 220.7 8.3 3.0 13 52.5 30.1 B437*3A5129M6##
12000 90.0 × 170.0 8.3 3.0 13 54.0 30.9 B437*3B5129M6##
15000 90.0 × 197.0 6.7 2.5 11 62.4 35.7 B437*3A5159M6##
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 8 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
ESRtyp
300 Hz
60 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
IAC,max
100 Hz
60 °C
A
IAC,R
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
* = Mounting style ## = Design
0 = for capacitors with ring clip/clamp mounting
2 = for capacitors with threaded stud
00 = standard
03 = low inductance (13 nH)
07 = heat sink mounting
08 = insulated base
50 = PAPR terminal style
57 = PAPR with heat sink mounting
58 = PAPR with insulated base
For details refer to "Design options" on page 14.
VR = 500 V DC
1000 51.6 × 80.7 75 22 110 10.6 5.32 B437*3A6108M6##
1200 51.6 × 96.7 60 18 85 12.0 6.02 B437*3A6128M6##
1500 51.6 × 96.7 50 15 70 13.9 6.98 B437*3A6158M6##
1800 51.6 × 118.2 40 13 60 15.9 7.96 B437*3A6188M6##
2200 64.3 × 96.7 34 11 50 18.1 9.09 B437*3A6228M6##
2700 64.3 × 105.7 28 9.3 40 20.7 10.3 B437*3A6278M6##
3300 64.3 × 130.7 24 7.5 32 23.9 11.9 B437*3A6338M6##
3300 76.9 × 96.7 24 8.1 34 24.5 12.2 B437*3B6338M6##
3900 64.3 × 143.2 20 6.5 28 26.8 13.4 B437*3A6398M6##
3900 76.9 × 118.2 20 6.6 28 27.3 13.6 B437*3B6398M6##
4700 76.9 × 130.7 16 5.7 24 30.8 15.4 B437*3A6478M6##
4700 90.0 × 120.0 16 5.3 24 32.9 17.0 B437*3B6478M6##
5600 76.9 × 143.2 14 5.0 20 34.5 17.2 B437*3A6568M6##
5600 90.0 × 120.0 14 4.8 20 36.6 18.9 B437*3B6568M6##
6800 76.9 × 168.7 12 4.2 17 39.5 20.4 B437*3A6688M6##
6800 90.0 × 144.5 11 4.0 17 41.3 21.3 B437*3B6688M6##
8200 76.9 × 190.7 9.7 3.6 14 45.1 23.3 B437*3A6828M6##
8200 90.0 × 170.0 9.5 3.3 14 46.5 24.0 B437*3B6828M6##
10000 90.0 × 191.0 7.9 2.8 12 53.0 27.4 B437*3A6109M6##
12000 90.0 × 221.0 6.6 2.4 9.9 59.9 31.0 B437*3A6129M6##
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 9 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Refer to chapter "General technical information, 5 Useful life" on how to interpret useful life.
Useful life1)
For useful life calculations, please use our web-based "AlCap Useful Life Calculation Tool", which
can be found on the Internet under the following link:
The AlCap Useful Life Calculation Tool provides calculations of useful life as well as additional da-
ta for selected capacitor types under operating conditions defined by the user.
In addition, it is possible to calculate useful life expectancies based on temperatures measured by
the user in the application.
Frequency characteristics of ESR
Typical behavior
Impedance Z versus frequency f
Typical behavior at 20 °C
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 10 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Capacitors with screw terminals general information
1 Dimensional drawings
Positive pole marking: +
Ring clip/clamp mounting Threaded stud mounting
For standard types with threaded stud the base is not insulated. Also refer to the mounting
instructions in chapter "Capacitors with screw terminals accessories" on page 18.
Screw terminals with UNF threads are available upon request.
2 Dimensions and weights (Standard capacitors, without heat sink, M600)
2.1 Capacitors with screw terminals series B43701, B43721
Ter-
minal

General hints for mounting: If required, the four fixation parts can be cut out from the common
carrier ring and mounted separately.
Dimensions and ordering codes
Capacitor diameter d
mm
d1 ±0.2
mm
b
mm
Ordering code
64.3 87.0 104.0 B44030A0165B000
76.9 99.0 116.0 B44030A0175B000
90.0 112.0 130.0 B44030A0190B000
Screws are not included in the delivery package.
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 23 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Mounting set (ring clamps)
Protects the capacitor against tilt and the
terminals from mechanical stress
Fits for different capacitor length
Electrically insulated clamping material
Dimensions and ordering codes
Capacitor
diameter d
∅min Ordering code
76.9 mm 84 mm B44030A0375B000
90.0 mm 96.5 mm B44030A0390B000
Dimensional drawing
B43703, B43723
Very compact 85 °C
Page 24 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and